Multilayer Varistors
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
n Precautions for Handling
see Page 112 to 118
n Features
l Multilayer monolithic ceramic construction
l Excellent solderability and superior heat resistance

M Cap. Tolerance : ±20 %
A
n Explanation of Part Numbers
No Name
1 Semiconductive Ceramics
2 Inner electrode
3 Substrate electrode
4 Electrode Intermediate electrode
5 External electrode
Multilayer Varistors
Design and specifications are each subject to change without notice. Ask factory for the current technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Should a safety concern arise regarding this product, please be sure to contact us immediately.
Part Numbers
EZJZZ@@@@@A
EZJZ0@@@@@A
EZJZ1@@@@@A
Size Code
(EIA)
0201
0402
0603
L
0.60±0.03
1.00±0.50
1.6±0.1
W
0.30±0.03
0.50±0.05
0.8±0.1
T
0.30±0.03
0.50±0.05
0.8±0.1
L1, L2
0.15±0.05
0.2±0.1
0.3±0.2
(Unit:mm)
L
T
L1 L2
W
n Dimmension in mm(not to scale)
n Typical  Characteristics
l Voltage vs. Current
n Frequency  Characteristics
l Operating Temperature Range: -40 to 85 ¡C
n Ratings and Characteristics
Size Maximum Varistor
Capacitance
Maximum Maximum
Type Code Part No. Allowable Voltage
@ 1 MHz
Peak Current ESD
(EIA) Voltage @ 1mA @ 8/20 µs IEC61000-4-2
0201 EZJZZV800AA DC  5 V  80 V 3 pF max. ÑÑÑ
EZJZ0V80015D DC  5 V  80 V 1.5±0.5 pF ÑÑÑ
0402
EZJZ0V500AA DC  5 V  50 V 3 pF max. ÑÑÑ
Ultra low EZJZ0V800AA DC 18 V  80 V 3 pF max. ÑÑÑ
capacitance EZJZ0V171AA DC 18 V 170 V 3 pF max. ÑÑÑ
EZJZ1V500AA DC  5 V  50 V 3 pF max. ÑÑÑ
0603 EZJZ1V800AA DC 18 V  80 V 3 pF max. ÑÑÑ Contact Discharge
EZJZ1V171AA DC 18 V 170 V 3 pF max. ÑÑÑ Voltage: 8 kV
0201
EZJZZV120EA DC 6.7 V  12 V 47 pF max.  1 A Air Gap Discharge
EZJZZV270RA DC 16 V  27 V 20 pF max.  1 A Voltage: 15 kV
EZJZ0V120JA DC 6.7 V  12 V 220 pF max. 10 A
Low capacitance
0402 EZJZ0V270RA DC 16 V  27 V 20 pF max.  3 A
EZJZ0V270EA DC 16 V  27 V 47 pF max. 10 A
EZJZ1V120KA DC 6.7 V  12 V 330 pF max. 20 A
0603 EZJZ1V270GA DC 16 V  27 V 100 pF max. 20 A
EZJZ1V330GA DC 26 V  33 V 100 pF max. 20 A
0.10.01
Current (A)
V
o